502628135 01/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2674744

NATURE OF COMVE			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		1	Name	Execution Date	
FALK SCHMIDT				12/18/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA				
Name:	FMB MASCH	NENBA	AUGESELLSCHAFT MBH & CO. KG		
Street Address:	PAUL-HOHE-	STRAS	SSE 1		
City:	FAULBACH				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	97906				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(215	5)557-84	477		
Fax Number: (215)557-8477 Phone: 215-557-6656					
i ilolie.			@mendelip.com		
Email:		all when	n the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Email: Correspondence will be			CARGILLE		
Email:	DAV	'ID L. C	CARGILLE OHN, DRUCKER, & DUNLEAVY, P.C.		
Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DAV MEN 1500	ID L. C NDELSO D JOHN	OHN, DRUCKER, & DUNLEAVY, P.C. NF. KENNEDY BLVD., SUITE 312		
Email: Correspondence will L Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DAV MEN 1500	ID L. C NDELSO D JOHN	OHN, DRUCKER, & DUNLEAVY, P.C.		
Email: Correspondence will L Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DAV MEN 1500 PHII	ID L. C NDELSO D JOHN	OHN, DRUCKER, & DUNLEAVY, P.C. NF. KENNEDY BLVD., SUITE 312		
Email: Correspondence will L Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DAV MEN 1500 PHII NUMBER:	ID L. C NDELSO D JOHN	OHN, DRUCKER, & DUNLEAVY, P.C. N F. KENNEDY BLVD., SUITE 312 PHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102		
Email: Correspondence will L Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DAV MEN 1500 PHII NUMBER:	ID L. C NDELSO D JOHN	OHN, DRUCKER, & DUNLEAVY, P.C. N F. KENNEDY BLVD., SUITE 312 PHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102 1283FM.001		
Email: Correspondence will L Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DAV MEN 1500 PHII	ID L. C NDELSO D JOHN	OHN, DRUCKER, & DUNLEAVY, P.C. N F. KENNEDY BLVD., SUITE 312 PHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102		

PATENT REEL: 031930 FRAME: 0732

MENDELSOHN, DRUCKER, & DUNLEAVY, P.C.

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No.	14/007,724		Filed 09/26/2013	
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	WHEREAS, _	Falk Schmidt			
Insert Title of Invention			med) has (have) invented certai ding Magazine And Metho	·····	nents in
		lication for Letters Patent of a provisional application	f the United States of Ameri n).	ca has been executed by	the undersigned
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on				; and
insert Name of Assigne s	WHERE	AS, FMB Maschinenba	augesellschaft MBH & Co	o. KG	
insert Address of Assignee	of Paul-Hohe-	Strasse 1, 97906 Faulbac	h, GERMANY		
CHECK BOX F APPROPRIATE	acquiring the entir	e right, title and interest in a the United States of America	d assigns (hereinafter design nd to said invention and in ar and		
	of which is hereb assigned and transf right to the said inv right, title and into	y acknowledged, and other erred, and by these presents of cention in the United States of rest in and to any and all Le	am of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the good and valuable considered does sell, assign and transfer us of America, its territories, depet ters Patent(s) which may be good sessions, and if the box above	tion, the undersigned has nto said Assignee the full a ndencies and possessions a granted therefor in the Uni	(have) sold, and exclusive and the entire ited States of
	and to any and all o		ons, conversions and extension	ns thereof for the full term	or terms for

Page 1 of 2gg

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 1283FM.001

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Mendelsohn Drucker, & Associates, P.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

my my

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date <u>19.12, 2013</u> ,	Name of Inventor	(signature) Falk Schmidt
Date,	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date,	Name of Inventor	(signature)

Page 2 of 2